

Construction Manager

Mt. Diablo Unified School District 2010 Measure C 3333 Ronald Way Concord, California 94519 (925) 682-8000

FINAL CHANGE ORDER - 1698-001

Project Name: Modernization Group 1 - Miscellaneous Hardscape Repairs		10/2/2015
Bid#/Contract#: Bid# 1698		
Contractor: Bobo Construction, Inc		
Cost Summary		
Original Contract Amount		\$1,154,000.00
Previous Change Order		\$0.00
Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order		\$1,154,000.00
Amount of This Change Order		(\$140,715.00)
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT including this Change Order		\$1,013,285.00
Percent of Original Contract	-12.19%	
Schedule Summary		
Original Contract Duration (Calendar Days):		26-Aug-15
Previous time extensions:		0
Revised contract duration from previous change order:		26-Aug-15
Time Extension by this change order (Calendar):		0
New Contract Duration:		N/A
NEW DATE OF FINAL COMPLETION IS		26-Aug-15
PREVIOUS INTERMEDIATE CHANGE REQUESTS		
None		
Recommended:		

The contractor agrees that the adjustment of the Contract Amount and Contract Time reflected in this Change Order represents the entire and complete adjustment of the Contract Amount and Contract Time for the changes set forth in this Change Order. The adjustment of the Contract Amount includes without limitation all direct costs of labor, materials, services and equipment to complete such changes as well as any and all indirect costs of impacts, delays, interference or hindrances in performing, providing and completing the changes set forth in this Change Order. The adjustment of the Contract Time includes without limitation all adjustments of time necessary to perform, provide and complete the changes set forth in this Change Order and any and all impacts, delays, interference or hindrances in performing, providing and completing the changes. Except for as expressly set forth in this Change Order, there shall be no other adjustment of the Contract Amount or Contract Time for the changes set forth in this Change Order.

in this Change Order, there shall be no other adjustment of the Co		
Change Order.		
Agreed to:	Authorized:	
Bobo Construction, Inc		10/13/
Contractor's Company Name		Date
ld 30h 10/05/2015		
Obitractor's Representative Date	Director - Measure C	Date
Project Manager		
Representative's Title		

Description of change is referenced by each PCO:

ITEM#	Summary Description	Time	Amount
	Project Name: Modernization Group 1 - Miscellaneous Hardscape Repairs		
500 445 04			20.071.00
PCO-115-01	Modifications to Scope of Work at Bel Air Elementary School		\$6,374.00
PCO-324-01	Modifications to Scope of Work at College Park High School		(\$41,190.00)
PCO-326-01 PCO-355-01	Modifications to Scope of Work at Concord High School		\$2,875.00 \$1,027.00
PCO-355-01 PCO-174-01	Modifications to Scope of Work at Mt. Diablo High School Modifications to Scope of Work at Rio Vista Elementary School		\$6,869.00
PCO-174-01 PCO-273-01	Modifications to Scope of Work at Rio Vista Elementary School		\$10,373.00
PCO-178-01	Modifications to Scope of Work at Niverview Middle School		\$985.00
PCO-178-01	Modifications to Scope of Work at Shore Actes Elementary School		(\$128,028.00)
1 00-190-01	inidamentalis to deope of work at Tyriacio valley Elementary denoti		(\$120,020.00)
	Subtotal	0	(\$140,715.00)

Total Final Change Order Amount	(\$140,715.00)